
−60

−50

−40

−30

−20

−10

0

10

20

30

40

na
no

se
co

nd

57080 57088 57096 57104 57112

MJD

04/03/15 il02igrt57077_35.ppp_defaut−64d−15_4−stp

1

Following steps removed:

57110.30729 : Step 1 −361100 ns

2

57110.31076 : Step 2 100 ns

3

57110.31424 : Step 3 362000 ns

4

57110.32465 : Step 4 −600 ns

331 s: Mdev= 0.45261E−11 Tdev= 864 ps
661 s: Mdev= 0.22280E−11 Tdev= 850 ps
1322 s: Mdev= 0.11119E−11 Tdev= 849 ps
2645 s: Mdev= 0.81884E−12 Tdev= 1250 ps
5289 s: Mdev= 0.58751E−12 Tdev= 1794 ps
10578 s: Mdev= 0.45723E−12 Tdev= 2792 ps
21156 s: Mdev= 0.29162E−12 Tdev= 3562 ps
42313 s: Mdev= 0.16111E−12 Tdev= 3936 ps
84625 s: Mdev= 0.79045E−13 Tdev= 3862 ps
169251 s: Mdev= 0.24350E−13 Tdev= 2379 ps
338501 s: Mdev= 0.11986E−13 Tdev= 2342 ps
677002 s: Mdev= 0.26944E−14 Tdev= 1053 ps
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